SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION
A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing National Donat Life Month and the honorable service provided by Donate Lif America and Donate Life Indiana.
КОСН



2017 RC 1570/DI HE

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing National Donate
2	Life Month and the honorable service provided by Donate Life
3	America and Donate Life Indiana.
4	Whereas, National Donate Life Month ("NDLM") was
5	instituted by Donate Life America and its partnering
6	organizations in 2003;
7	Whereas, Celebrated in April each year, NDLM features
8	an entire month of local, regional, and national activities to
9	help encourage Americans to register as organ, eye, and
0	tissue donors and to celebrate those who have saved lives
1	through the gift of donation;
2	Whereas, Donate Life America is a not-for-profit alliance
3	of national organizations and state teams across the United
4	States committed to increasing the number of donated
5	organs, eyes, and tissue available for transplant to save and
6	heal lives;
7	Whereas, Founded as the Coalition on Donation in 1992
8	by the transplant community, the Donate Life community has
9	grown donor designation to nearly 135 million registered
20	organ, eye, and tissue donors in the United States;
21	Whereas, On the state level, Donate Life Indiana is the
22	state-authorized nonprofit organization responsible for



2017

RC 1570/DI HE

1	managing the Indiana Donor Registry. Donate Life Indiana's
2	mission is to save lives by creating opportunities for al
3	Indiana citizens to sign up on the official state registry while
4	striving to raise awareness for organ, eye and tissue
5	donation and transplantation through public education;
6	Whereas, The Indiana General Assembly commends
7	Donate Life America and Donate Life Indiana for their
8	honorable work that has saved and healed countless lives,
9	and
10	Whereas, It is fitting that the Indiana General Assembly
11	recognizes National Donate Life Month and the honorable
12	service provided by Donate Life America and Donate Life
13	Indiana: Therefore,
14	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
15	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
16	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
17	recognizes National Donate Life Month and the honorable
18	service provided by Donate Life America and Donate Life
19	Indiana.
20	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
1	to transmit a convert this Posselution to Donata Life Indiana

2017 RC 1570/DI HE

